05-17-2002

| OMB No. 0351-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings To the Honorable Conference of Trademark | ▼ 102093543 |
|--|--|
| | s: Please record the attached original documents or copy therec |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Richard A. Constants | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Richard A. Gambale 5 - 13 - 6 2 | Name: C. R. Bard, Inc. |
| J 7320 = | Internal Address: |
| Additional riame(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | ; · · · <u>(</u> |
| Assignment Merger | 4 ¹³ 7 ¹³ |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Street Address: 730 Central Avenue |
| | |
| Other | City: Murray Hill State: NJ Zip: 0797- |
| 04/23/02 | |
| Execution Date: | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new app | olication, the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/048,205 | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | |
| Additional numbers | attached? Yes WNo |
| | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6 Total number of applications and natents invol- |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | <u> </u> |
| concerning document should be mailed: | |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{\subseteq}\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acco |
| concerning document should be mailed: NameJohn F. Perullo B0410/7284 Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acco |
| concerning document should be mailed: NameJohn F. Perullo B0410/7284 Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\ \blue{\blue{\blue{V}}}\] Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acco |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name John F. Perullo B0410/7284 Internal Address: Street Address: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acco |
| concerning document should be mailed: NameJohn F. Perullo B0410/7284 Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acco |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name John F. Perullo B0410/7284 Internal Address: Street Address: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acco |
| concerning document should be mailed: NameJohn F. Perullo B0410/7284 Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acco |
| Concerning document should be mailed: NameJohn F. Perullo B0410/7284 Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acco 8. Deposit account number: |
| concerning document should be mailed: NameJohn F. Perullo | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acco 8. Deposit account number: |
| Concerning document should be mailed: Name | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: SE THIS SPACE |
| concerning document should be mailed: NameJohn F. Perullo B0410/7284 Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Image: Enclosed |
| Concerning document should be mailed: Name | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| Concerning document should be mailed: Name | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Image: Enclosed |

PATENT REEL: 012892 FRAME: 0576

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Richard A. Gambale, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to C. R. Bard, Inc., a corporation of New Jersey having a place of business at 730 Central Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent Application Serial No. 10,048,205, filed January 28, 2002, entitled IMPROVED IMPLANT ANCHOR SYSTEMS, claiming priority of International Application No. PCT/US00/20574, filed July 28, 2000, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

| Dated: 1/21, 2002 | Richard A. Gambale |
|--|------------------------------|
| STATE OF Massachusetts COUNTY OF Middlesex | - - |
| Subscribed and sworn to before r 2002. | me this 23 day of April 2002 |
| | Notary Public |

MARION W. GORDON Notary Public My Commission Expires Aug. 27, 2004

PATENT

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.: B0410/7284

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT:

Richard A. Gambale

SERIAL NO.:

10/048.205

FILED:

January 28, 2002

INT'L. APPLN. NO.:

PCT/US00/20574

INT'L. APPLN. DATE:

July 28, 2000

PRIORITY DATE:

July 30, 1999

FOR:

IMPROVED IMPLANT ANCHOR SYSTEMS

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT, Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 on

May 2, 2002.

Debra M. Doherty

BOX ASSIGNMENT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS WASHINGTON, DC 20231

Sir:

Transmitted herewith for filing is/are the following document(s):

[XX] Assignment and Recordation Cover Sheet (PTO Form 1595)

If the enclosed papers are considered incomplete, the Mail Room and/or the Application Branch is respectfully requested to contact the undersigned collect at (617) 261-3100, Boston, Massachusetts.

A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed to cover the filing fee. If the fee is insufficient, the balance may be charged to the account of the undersigned, Deposit Account No. 50-1721. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

Jøhn F. Perullo Reg. No.: 39,498

KIRKPATRICK & LOCKHART, LLP

75 State Street

Boston, Massachusetts 02109-1808

Customer No.: 022832 Tel.: (617) 261-3100

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: B0410/7284

DATE: May 2, 2002

BOS-524568 v1 0506765-0059

PATENT REEL: 012892 FRAME: 0578

PATENT

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.: B0410/7284

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT:

Richard A. Gambale

SERIAL NO.:

10/048.205

FILED:

January 28, 2002

INT'L. APPLN. NO.:

PCT/US00/20574

INT'L. APPLN. DATE:

1.01/0000/200

PRIORITY DATE:

July 28, 2000 July 30, 1999

FOR:

IMPROVED IMPLANT ANCHOR SYSTEMS

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT, Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 on

May 2, 2002.

Debra M. Doherty

BOX ASSIGNMENT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS WASHINGTON. DC 20231

Sir:

Transmitted herewith for filing is/are the following document(s):

[XX] Assignment and Recordation Cover Sheet (PTO Form 1595)

If the enclosed papers are considered incomplete, the Mail Room and/or the Application Branch is respectfully requested to contact the undersigned collect at (617) 261-3100, Boston, Massachusetts.

A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed to cover the filing fee. If the fee is insufficient, the balance may be charged to the account of the undersigned, Deposit Account No. 50-1721. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

John F. Perullo Reg. No.: 39,498

KIRKPATRICK & LOCKHART, LLP

75 State Street

Boston, Massachusetts 02109-1808

Customer No.: 022832 Tel.: (617) 261-3100

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: B0410/7284

RECORDED: 05/13/2002

DATE: May 2, 2002

BOS-524568 v1 0506765-0059

PATENT REEL: 012892 FRAME: 0579